SUBSTITUTE RESOLUTION #4

The substitute resolution reads:

BE IT RESOLVED that this the 55th Annual Meeting of the Convention of the Diocese of Hawai'i endorses and welcomes the full admission of the Episcopal Churches (St. John the Divine on Guam and St. Paul's on Saipan) and School (St. John's on Guam) on Guam and Saipan, currently constituting the Convocation of the Episcopal Church in Micronesia, into the Episcopal Diocese of Hawai'i;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this the 55th Annual Meeting of the Convention of the Diocese of Hawai'i authorize the Bishop, Standing Committee, Diocesan Council, Deputation to the 81st General Convention of the Episcopal Church, and Chancellor to engage with the General Convention of The Episcopal Church, Executive Council, Presiding Bishop, and Chancellor for the Presiding Bishop to take the needed actions to admit the Episcopal Churches and School on Guam and Saipan, currently constituting the Convocation of the Episcopal Church in Micronesia, into the Episcopal Diocese of Hawai'i, and to transfer title of all property and assets of the Episcopal Church in Micronesia to the Episcopal Church of Hawai'i; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this the 55th Annual Meeting of the Convention of the Diocese of Hawai'i seeks, with the full admission of the Episcopal Churches and School on Guam into the Episcopal Diocese of Hawai'i, for the Convocation of the Episcopal Church in Micronesia, as an ecclesial and corporate organization of The Episcopal Church, be dissolved.